GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2815
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.03.2020

RENOVATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS

12815. SHRI RAMCHARAN BOHRA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to renovate all the major railway stations of the country including Jaipur, the capital of Rajasthan;

(b) whether any foreign company is providing technical support for the renovation of any railway station;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of funds allocated for the said purpose?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) Yes, Sir. Refurbishment/renovation/augmentation/upgradation of stations under various developmental schemes is a continuous and ongoing process. Presently, upgradation of stations is done under ‘Adarsh’ Station Scheme. So far 1253 stations have been identified for upgradation under the ‘Adarsh Station Scheme’. Against these, 1172 stations have been upgraded/developed in the country and work on remaining stations is in progress.

Various passenger amenities works have already been done at Jaipur

Railway station. Following works have been inter-alia carried out in


different passenger amenities works including soft-upgradation, provision of joint development with Minsitry of Tourism and by IRCTC:-

improvement of facade of station building, lifts and escalators, improvement of circulating area by streamlining traffic flow with separate entry/exit, improved LED based illumination to brighten up all areas, fans provided, renovation of concourse by painting, Jaipur theme mural painting & NTES video wall, relocation of baggage scanner to accommodate more passengers in concourse, relocation of UTS booking counter in PRS building to extend concourse area, provison of meeting point and selfie point in concourse hall, revival of old paintings & provision of smart city kiosk, improvement of existing waiting halls, separate waiting rooms for ladies & gents, provision of sensor based entry and exit toughened glass doors in main concourse hall, divyang facility, improvement of platform surface, improvement of Foot Over Bridge, executive Ilounge, water vending machine to promote environement awareness, modular water kiosk & water ATMs.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) and (d) Do not arise.
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